Rev. 11.29.11_55
DS1050
1 of 4
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
DS1050
1050 Watts
Distributed Power System

Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Ordering Information
Model Number
Nominal Output
Voltage Set Point
Set Point
Tolerance
Total
Regulation
Minimum
Current
Maximum
Current
Output Ripple
P/P
Over Current Stand-by** Air Flow
DS1050-3 12.0 Vdc ±0.2% ±5% 0 A 87 A 120 mV 102.7 A - 128.4 A 3.3 V @ 4 A STD
DS1050-3-001 12.0 Vdc ±0.2% ±5% 0 A 87 A 120 mV 102.7 A - 128.4 A 3.3 V @ 4 A REV
DS1050-3-002 12.0 Vdc ±0.2% ±5% 0 A 87 A 120 mV 102.7 A - 128.4 A 5.0 V @ 2.5 A STD
DS1050-3-003 12.0 Vdc ±0.2% ±5% 0 A 87 A 120 mV 102.7 A - 128.4 A 5.0 V @ 2.5 A REV
*Over current latches off if overcurrent lasts over 1 seconds, otherwise it is auto recovery.
** 3.3V standby can operate at 6A, but overall unit efficiency will fall slightly below Gold Standard.
Logic Control
PS_SEATED (A4): TTL logic LOW if power supply is seated into system connector. This is a short pin. A logic HIGH if